DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-996404 RPTT:\$2047.50 Rec:\$40.00

\$2,087.50 Pgs=2 05/12/2023 02:41 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Adan Arzate-Lugo Eryn Arzate 1280 Franklin Ln Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 2301097-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-16-210-032

R.P.T.T. \$2,047.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Steven Wrachford, a widower

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Eryn Arzate and Adan Arzate-Lugo, Wife and Husband as Joint Tenants, With right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 6, in Block A, of the AMENDED MAP OF RANCHOS ESTATES, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 30, 1972 in Book 1072, Page 642, as Document No. 62493.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Steven Wrachford

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on . Steven Wrachford

NOTARY PUBLIC



This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02301097.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Ass	Assessor Parcel Number(s)					\ \
a. 1220	0-16-210-032					\ \
b.						\ \
с.						\ \
d.						
2. Type	e of Property:					
	Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res	<u> </u>	OR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex		ook	Page
	Apt. Bldg	f. \square	Comm'l/Ind'l	And the last of th	ate of Recording:	_ 1 490
	Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home		otes:	
i. Othe	_					
•					\\	
	al Value/Sales Price	=	T 16. Th.	\$	525,000.00	
	ed in Lieu of Foreclos	ure Only	(value of property	/) \$ \$		
	c. Transfer Tax Value				525,000.00	
d. Rea	l Property Transfer 1	Tax Due:	1	12	2,047.50	
4. <u>If Ex</u>	xemption Claimed			1 ,	\checkmark /	
a.	Transfer Tax Exem	ption, pe	r NRS 375.090, S	ection		
b.	Explain Reason for	: Exempti	ion:			
		-		1		
5. Part	tial Interest: Percent	age bein	g transferred:	%		·
The undersign	gned declares and a	acknowle	dges, under pena	alty of perj	ury, pursuant to N	RS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, tha	t the information prov	vided is c	orrect to the best	of their info	ormation and belief,	and can be supported
by document	tation if called upon t	o substa	intiate the information	nion provid	ed nerein. Furthern additional tax due	nore, the parties agree may result in a penalty
						yer and Seller shall be
	everally liable for any					,
Signature	Lua Lua		acel.	Capacit	v <u>Age</u> v	1 +
3				-/:/	· ——- , ——	
Signature		7	<u></u>	_ Capacit	y	
SELL	.ER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMAT	TION	BUY	(ER (GRANTEE) II	NFORMATION
	(REQUIRED				(REQUIRE	
Print Name: Steven Wrachford				Print Name: Eryn Arzate and Adan Arzate-Lugo		
Address: 922 Melrose Ave				Address: 1280 Franklin Ln		
City: Santa Cruz				City: Gardnerville		
State: CA Zip: 95062				State: NV Zip: 89460		
/		//				_ 、
	COMPANY/PERSOI					
	: Ticor Title of Neva	- 1		Escrow No	.: 02301097-020-	'NL I
	483 US Highway 39 Zip: Gardnerville, N					
Gity, State,	zip. Garunerville, N	10 09410				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED